Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		08/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Read's Way	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2188748	AET
Registration Number:	2188747	AET
Registration Number:	2319223	BX
Registration Number:	1490169	вхт
Registration Number:	2815524	HOTR
Registration Number:	2731632	SYNCARTA
Registration Number:	2846302	TOPPCURE
Registration Number:	2057521	VISION
Registration Number:	1586756	WTF
Serial Number:	76552069	MIRAGE
Serial Number:	76578972	SYNDECOR
Serial Number:	76369396	TOPPCURE
Serial Number:	76369218	TOPPCURE

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0336** 

900086279

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-853-8064

Email: julie.murphy@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter G. Pappas

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22788-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter G. Pappas
Signature:	/Peter G. Pappas/
Date:	09/06/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Release 3#page1.tif source=TM Release 3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0337

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of APPLIED EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as Debtor, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2005, at Reel 3144, Frame 0912 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the IP Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 21 day of August, 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent and a Lender

By: Imp N, kefun
Name:
Title:

James H. Kaufman Duly Authorized Signatory

### **EXHIBIT A** TO

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER/REG. DATE
AET	2,188,748
	9/15/98
AET (Stylized)	2,188,747
	9/15/98
BX	2,319,223
	2/15/00
BXT .	1,490,169
-	5/31/88
HOTR	2,815,524
	4/4/02
SYNCARTA	2,731,632
	7/1/03
TOPPCURE	2,846,302
	5/25/04
VISION	2,057,521
	4/29/97
WTF (Case 8)	1,586,756
	3/13/90

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS	APPLICATION NUMBER/FILE DATE
MIRAGE	76/552,069
	10/15/03
SYNDECOR	76/578,972
	3/3/04
TOPPCURE	76/369,396
	2/11/02
TOPPCURE	76/369,218
·	2/11/02

853510.1 LEGAL\_US\_E # 76198474.1

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007 REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0339**